

THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:**COUNTIES:**

- Imperial
- Riverside/San Bernardino
- Los Angeles
- Orange
- Sacramento
- San Diego

LINES OF BUSINESS:

- Molina Medi-Cal Managed Care
- Molina Medicare Options Plus
- Molina Dual Options Cal MediConnect Plan (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)
- Molina Marketplace (Covered CA)

PROVIDER TYPES:

- Medical Group/ IPA/MSO**

Primary Care

- IPA/MSO
- Directs

Specialists

- Directs
- IPA

- Hospitals**

Ancillary

- CBAS
- SNF/LTC
- DME
- Home Health
- Other

FOR QUESTIONS CALL PROVIDER SERVICES:
(855) 322-4075, Extension:

Los Angeles/Orange Counties

X111113 X123071
X127657 X123007

Riverside/San Bernardino Counties

X127684 X128010
X120618

Sacramento County

X126232 X121360

San Diego County

X121805 X121401
X127709 X121413
X123006 X121599

Imperial County

X125682 X125666

Transitioning Delegated Functions

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network providers. MHC approval is required prior to transitioning delegated functions to a different entity.

MHC is responsible for the oversight of all delegated providers to ensure all regulatory requirements are met in performing delegated functions. Delegated providers interested in transitioning any of their delegated functions, such as utilization management, claims, or credentialing, to a new or different subcontracted entity or management services organization (MSO) must request approval from MHC a minimum of 90 calendar days in advance of the anticipated transition date. Providers can refer to their Provider Services Agreement for additional information.

REQUEST AND APPROVAL PROCESS

Submit written requests to your Provider Network Management (PNM) representative at least 90 calendar days in advance of the transition with the following information:

- Name of the new entity
- Delegated functions to transition to the new entity
- Contact name with contact information at the new entity
- Date of proposed transition

Approval or denial of the delegation transition to another entity is provided by MHC once MHC performs a comprehensive assessment and evaluation of the new entity.

COMPLIANCE

Delegated providers are prohibited from initiating any transition plans to the new entity without MHC prior approval. Failure to comply with adequate notification and approval can jeopardize a provider's participation in MHC's provider network.

If you have questions regarding the transition of delegation functions, contact your Delegation Oversight representative.

QUESTIONS

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4075. Please refer to the extensions to the left.